
2026 Florida Southern College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-8   Home: 4-4   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (89), Opp (82)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Davis (1), Jenkins (1), Scott (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Budacki (2), Filley (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Carew 1, Essig 1, Rollins 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(36-51), Filley (11-16), Budacki (7-9), Ramos (5-5), Joslin (2-4), Rollins (2-2), Bradle (1-1), Breslin (1-1), Carew (1-1), Kelley (1-1), Mobley
(1-2), O'Dell (1-1), Rice (1-1), Rollyson (1-2), Tracy III (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Jenkins, Ryan .366 12-12 41 10 15 1 0 0 7 16 .390 12 2 4 0 .527 0 1 1-1 15 27 3 .933
1 Smith, Gavin .314 11-11 35 9 11 4 1 1 10 20 .571 5 4 12 0 .435 2 0 1-1 14 16 4 .882
19 Scott, Mikey .306 12-12 49 6 15 1 0 0 6 16 .327 4 1 8 0 .364 1 0 6-8 15 1 1 .941
26 Thurmond, Eli .302 12-12 43 10 13 1 0 2 6 20 .465 4 0 9 1 .362 0 0 9-12 22 1 3 .885
10 Filley, Cory .286 12-12 42 9 12 3 0 0 7 15 .357 6 0 6 0 .367 1 0 0-0 76 11 0 1.000
38 Brady, Carson .263 11-10 38 5 10 3 0 3 7 22 .579 2 0 8 0 .300 0 0 0-1 7 13 0 1.000
0 Brewington, Colby .212 10-9 33 2 7 1 0 0 2 8 .242 1 0 10 0 .229 1 0 1-1 21 0 1 .955
9 Marcewicz, Canyon .500 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Davis, Adrian .417 4-3 12 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 1 0 3 0 .462 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
57 Harrison Jr., Eric .321 8-8 28 4 9 0 0 2 10 15 .536 3 0 6 0 .375 1 0 0-0 32 4 0 1.000
8 Burke, Will .300 7-2 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
58 Budacki, Brock .286 5-4 14 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .357 5 0 2 0 .474 0 0 1-1 48 4 0 1.000
6 Hines, Josh .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 .750 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
27 Santana III, Jorge .222 5-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 1 1 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Rivera, BJ .222 8-2 9 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .556 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
4 Doorey, Brady .182 6-3 11 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-1 5 8 1 .929
44 Streeter, Amir .105 7-5 19 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .158 2 0 7 0 .190 0 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000
23 Dunaway, Max .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
32 Burkhardt, Ethan .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .283 12-12 403 67 114 16 2 9 61 161 .400 51 8 95 1 .370 6 1 21-29 306 91 19 .954
Opponents .268 12-12 400 68 107 21 2 13 65 171 .428 46 7 132 1 .349 6 2 18-26 309 107 14 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Breslin, Ethan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
25 Joslin, Elliot 1.64 1-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 6 3 2 6 11 1 0 0 .162 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rollyson, Tanner 1.69 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 1 1 4 7 2 0 0 .118 0 1 0 0 0
52 Clevenger, Heath 1.69 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 2 1 4 4 1 0 0 .211 0 1 0 0 0
48 Essig, John 2.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 .231 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bradle, Ty 2.76 1-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 15 5 5 5 21 3 0 2 .250 1 0 0 2 0
2 O'Dell, Casey 3.00 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 2 6.0 8 3 2 4 6 1 0 0 .296 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ramos, Sachem 3.94 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 13 9 7 2 30 4 0 3 .210 1 1 0 0 2
16 Tracy III, Robert 4.91 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 2 2 4 6 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 0
33 Carew, Christian 6.23 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 8.2 14 8 6 6 11 3 0 0 .359 0 0 0 2 0
18 Kelley, Aidan 6.23 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 3 3 4 6 0 0 0 .077 2 0 0 1 0
29 Rivera, BJ 9.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 0 0
47 Rollins, Jayce 10.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 11 9 9 1 9 1 1 3 .333 0 1 0 0 0
14 Mobley, Evan 10.80 1-2 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 6 6 2 7 3 0 1 .364 0 0 0 0 0
55 Parmer, Evan 18.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 16 12 10 0 6 2 1 0 .533 0 1 0 1 0
46 Rice, Colby 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.03 4-8 47 12 0 1 2 102.0 107 68 57 46 132 21 2 13 .268 5 7 0 6 2
Opponents 5.16 8-4 44 12 1 0 3 103.0 114 67 59 51 95 16 2 9 .283 11 8 2 6 1



2026 Florida Southern College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Filley, Cory 87 76 11 0 1.000 0 11 5 .688 1 0
58 Budacki, Brock 52 48 4 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 2 0
57 Harrison Jr., Eric 36 32 4 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Brady, Carson 20 7 13 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rivera, BJ 16 16 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Streeter, Amir 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Davis, Adrian 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hines, Josh 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burke, Will 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bradle, Ty 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Burkhardt, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dunaway, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Eckert, TJ 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Brewington, Colby 22 21 0 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Scott, Mikey 17 15 1 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jenkins, Ryan 45 15 27 3 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Doorey, Brady 14 5 8 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Thurmond, Eli 26 22 1 3 .885 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Smith, Gavin 34 14 16 4 .882 3 0 0 — 0 0
47 Rollins, Jayce 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Ramos, Sachem 5 0 2 3 .400 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
2 O'Dell, Casey 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
55 Parmer, Evan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
14 Mobley, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Tracy III, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Kelley, Aidan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Breslin, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Joslin, Elliot 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
27 Santana III, Jorge 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Carew, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Rollyson, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
46 Rice, Colby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Essig, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
52 Clevenger, Heath 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 — 0 0
9 Marcewicz, Canyon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 416 306 91 19 .954 17 36 15 .706 3 0
Opponents 430 309 107 14 .967 19 42 16 .724 2 0


